Established 1930 ABN 96 000 286 957

OPERATION MANUAL
FOR GEAR HEAD LATHE

MODEL:AL-335F



1. Operator saiely
These lathes are fast, powerful machines which can be dangsrous if used under improper circun
slances.
Read the following health and safety Guidancz Notes and observer before and during the use of the ma-
chine.

_Notes on traditional lathss
Because of the possibility of bodily contact and whipping , especially when small diameters of material

are used, bar stock must not under .any circumstances, be allowed to extend beyond the end of the head-
stock -spindfe without, the use of_ special Guarding and adequate support.
Notes on variable speed drive lathes
_ Note that ihes,é machines are designed to allow fast and easy: change of the spindle speeds; lake care
to ensure that the work piece is secure and the magimum safe speed for.and operation Is not exceeded.
Operating safety precautions

1. Are you properly trained persénnef to use this lathe?

2.Read this guidance notes carefully before operation.

3. Ensure you know how to stop the lathe before starting ii.

4. Ensure you are in good health and spirit to operate the lathe.

5.Keep all guard, covers and doors in place and closed.

6. Keep the lathe and work area neat. Clean and orderly.

7. Wear and ufilize suitable protective clothing and equipment.

8. Do not wear rings, watches, ties or loose sleeved clothing.

9. Never lay anything on the working surface of the lathe.

10. Stop lathe immediately anything unexpected happens.

11.Do not touch or reach over rotating or moving parts.

12.Do not perform any set—up work while lathe is running.

13.Do not operate the lathe in excess of its rated capacity.

14. Do not interchange chucks or other spindle mounting items without checking for correct locking.

15. Do not use olher work holding device without checking with its manufacturer.

_16. Disconnect lathe from power source before performing any rmaintenance or changing tooling.

. 17.1solate lathe when leaving it unattended.

Operating hazards

When using the lathe be fully aware of the following operating hazards detailed under the following in-
structions.

a) Metal cutting fluids

Cancer of the skin may be produced by continuous contact with oil; particularly with straight cutting
oils, but also with soluble oiis. The following precautions should be taken:

(1) Avoid unnecessar: contact with oil.

(2)Wear prolective clo.aing.

(3)Use protective shieids and guards.

(4)Do not wear 6il soaked or contaminated clothing.



(5)Dispose of olls correctly.

(6) Avoid mixing different types: of oils.

(7)Change oils regularly.

(8) After work thoroughly wash all parts of fhe body that have come Into contact with oils.

b) Safe operation of fafne chucks

Where details of operatirg speeds and of maximum recommerded opérating speeds are-supplied these
are intehded only as a gulde. Such details must be regarded as for general guldance cnly for the following
reasons:

They apply enly to chucks in sound condition.

If.a chuck has sustdined damagea. high speeds may bé dangérous, This appliss particularly to chucks
with grey -cast iron bodiés where in fractures may occur.

The gripping power required for any given epplication Ts not krowi in-advance.

The actual gripping power being used for any given application is nt known by the ehuck manutactur-
er. ' |

There is the possibility of the workpiece becoming insedirély gripped due fo the Infiugnce of centrifugal
force under certain conditions.

The factors involved include;

(1)Too high a speed for a particular application.

(2)Weight and type of gripping jaws if nohi— standsrd.

(3)Radius at which gripping jaws are operating.

(4)Condition of chuck—inadequai'e ludrication.

(5) State of balance.

(6)The gripping force applied to the workpliese in the static condition.

(7)Magnitude of the cutfing forces involved. '

(8)Whether the workpiece is gripping exfernally or internally.

Careful attention must be paid to trese factors. As they vary with each particular application. a manu-
facturer cannot provide specitic figures for general use, the factors involved being outside his control.
General principles concerning operator safety

(1) Do not grip a component with grease or oil on it.

Grip all components firmly.

Do not attempt to hold components thet are too awkward or too ditlicult to hold.

Do not hold components that are too heavy for the machine.

Kpow how to hold components pronerly when lifting.

(2) Be sure to clean oil or grease from hand toals, levers.and handles.

Be sure there id enaugh texture on the surface of the hand tool or laver handle for proper safe hand
contact. .

(3) Grip hand tools and lever handias firmly.

'Always choose the proper hand tcol and appropriate grip position on the lever handla.

‘Do not use hand tools or lever handies in an awkward position.

Do not.apply excessive force.

(4) Always use the recommended gripping position to grasp hand tools and lever handles.

(5) Do not allow turning or hand 16ols to be caught in the chuck or other holding device.

,....2_.-_.




(G) 55 not use broken. chipped or Aefective tools &
(7) Be sure work piece: cannot move n chuck or other hoiding device
(8) Beware of irrggular shaped work pieces.
(8) Beware of large burrs on work pleces
(10) Always select the correct wol for the job
(11) Do not run the machine unattended
(12) Do niot use taols without handies
(13) Always support ihe work piece as necessary using chucks, steadies and centers.
(14) Correctly locate tool in socket heads and screw slots
(15) Baware of obsiructions that prevent complete tightening of screws— ensure screw is tight.
(18) Do hot rush work
(17) Never substitute the wrong size tools if the correst sized tool is not available or cannot be locates
in the shop.
(18) Bo not move guards while lathe Is under power.
(13) Do not place hand or bedy in path of moving objects.
Eawars of moving lathe parts that can fall.
Beware of where you are moving your hand or body in relationshin to the lathe.
Beware of holding a too! or other parts inserted in or attached at the chuck or work piece
Beware of hands or other parts of the body that may « position to be hit by a chuck or work pisca
(20) Beware of accidentally moving levers o Wiiring ine power on
(21) Know the function of each and every control
(22)’ Never place hand on chuck or workpiece to stor. rotation of the spindle
(23) Make sure power has been turned off when lathe id unused for somelime
(24* Allow chuck to stop before operating it
(25, Always check chuck area for chuck kevs and loo e itern
(26) Never start spindle with chuck key in the chuck
(" 7) Do not aliow distractions to interfere with lathe (oniations
Do not operate lather whilst talking.
(23) Beware of lathe dangers when attending o ther --pe 1+ of 1athe aperation E g whilst aperat
Ing tailstock.
(29) Beware of loose clothin near the rotat o pae ' fhe ialie
(30) Beware of loose hair near the rotating varts ! e Laihe,
(31 Baware of performing another operatinu whr'e in clnse proxunity to rotating parts en the lathe
(32) Atways attend to filing and deburring operations
Always pay attention to file or deburring tools cinse to the chuck . files and deburring tools may catch

on chuck
(33) Be sure lathe is in neutral position wher: nbicing Geges o omponent: gripped in the chuck
{(24) Ea sure motor is not running when using ganues v the snaci e
(35) Alvvays wear protection before operating ©+ lathe
Always weai the crec: protection for even & she U tnoc wiv o op-arati gy the latha
Never remove pratestion for even a short tirmne whern operating ihe lathe

Wear protection devices correctly.

R = A e



know the correct way o wear protective devices
“36Y Beware of material flying from the lathes
13/) Keep protective guards at the point of operation
Know how to set or attach protective guards properly
Never use the wrong protective guard
iR ta) When the chuck and workpiece are in motion never reach over, undar or arcund a workpiece

to make an adjustment
(b) Never reach over, under or around a worlplece fo retrieve anything.
(6) Beware of there you leave your tools during set up
(d) Never reach over, under or around woikpiece 1o m
te) Never reach over, under or arcund the workpiece to tighten a lathe part.
() Never reach over, under or arcund workplace to remova sward.
(39) Know the proper procedure for applying loads.
Never apply force form an awkward position.
(40) Never mount a workpiece too large for the lathe.
(41) Never mount a workplece too large for the operater to handle.
(42) Use the equipment neeessary for handling workpiena.
(43) Never apply undue force on the accessory or coniro! laver.
(44) Secure all workpiece.
(45) Secyre all jaws. nuts, bolls ard locks.
(46) Always use the excessive force in polishing, filling and dsbirning.
(47) Never take cuts beyond lathes capzbility.

(48) Never use excessive jc.-ce in polishing, filling and deburring.
remover swarf. Never hurry fo remove swarl bewares of

dva hand tool/athe fo gnolher pos;./n.

(49) Always use {he proge. hasd tool to

swarf wrapped around the chuck or wurkplece.
(50) Never change gears by rmoving them with your hands.
(51) Beware of tools/lathe parts falling on controls.



-

BRITER T S

7. HOISTING& INSTALLATION e
8. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM & PARTS .
9. BEARINGS DISTRIBUTION e
10. LUBRICATION SYSTEM. i
ti. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM . e e et e
12. INSRUCTIONS ON TRIAL ADJUSTMENT&OPERATION,

13. MAINTENANCE e

RETTED PARTS .

15, OFTIONAL ACCESSORIES

(3]

19

21

29



.

O ~N OO bW N -

g.

10.

11

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17

3 Constructional Indication

Gear Box

Feed Selector Handle
Feed Selector Handle
Feed Selector Handle
Feed Selector Handle
Emergency Stop Switch
Power Indicator Light

. Feed Direction Selector

Speed Selector Handle
Speed Selector Handle
Jog Switch
Headstock
Tool Post
Top Slide
Cross Slide
Compound Rest Traverse Handwheel
Carriage

9202122

Thread Dial Indicator
Guard Plate
Tailstock Quill Clamping Lever

Tailstock

Tailstock Quill Traverse Handwheel
Tailstock Clamping Lever
Tailstock Set-- Over Screw
Leadscrew

Feed Rod

Mountain Feet

Front Plate

Forward/Reverse Leve:

Halt Nut Engage Lever

Apron

Feed Selentor

Cross fraverse Handwheel
Longitudinal Traverses Handwheel




4. LATHE EXTERIOR

CHART

CQ6230A:810(610)

, C0632C - 1000

=

<

= =

: b

.

v

o

=

o

| _

£ G

o

=y =]

[on ]

<= : (&
*F@ﬁUnu Zan)

(0497 08%
(ovm)(iqwam@o (G821 008 07850
¢ _____

B 1A 2 = s

e 3 T o

-:@'L & =

rig. 1 Exterior chart



EXTERIOR CHART

4. LATHE

1JBYI JO0TI0)XY ]8T

]
-

ol

(017 0801 V0S80 G581 028900 - TTR—
: A |
B
m | 2 1%
: g 3
| PR
SR m !
= I . m— E
o = H
O &/ .”
S B / “
2 5 "
i Wl.xllr_uHQH i | .m_
| La 5 v el i |
ﬂWW =) w..:.:._lﬁ m W %__ ' M%,_
7 \

(019018 V052900 0001 026900




B5UNSTRUCTIONS -
This machine is a smali-scale universal engine
Lathe. It can perform various turning metric threads
and-English threads.
The machine is charac terized by a simple
construction, an easy Gperation , large spindle bbrt":

and small space oce upation. It isused din the

instrument industry and ‘epairing werks'mps and is
suitable for metal manufacturing in dingle piece,
small and medium batch production.

6~ MAIN TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

N FROM.1
CQG6230A-1 C0632C
Max swing over bed 300mm 320mm
Max swing in gap 430mm 450mm
| Distance  between 810mm 1000mm
centers. CQ6230A%750(61 Omm) :
Threads which can  imperial 36 kind 0.4-7 [
| b;a cut _ Metric 36 kinds 4-60TPI 3
f‘;?l[iimdm? ifi;: 32 kinds 0.079-1, 20Imm/rev |
; I
S PrsRin 7 0.003'-0.054"/rey
revolution o .
Cross feed range 32 keuds 5.017-0, 276mm/re»
per spindile or 0.001'-0.012"rev
revolution ]
- {
Saddle trave} '7_60mrq _ 280mm l'
CQ6230Ax750(560mm) [ PR
Max swing over 178mm i
apron ) i
‘Spindie bore 38mm !




Taper of spindle bore

M.T.NO.5

or 18 steps)

Range of spindle speeds(9steps |

75-1400z.p.m or 65-1810r.p.m

Lead serew pitch

&TPI 3mm

Cross screw pitch

10TPIZmm

Cross feed per division on its dial

©0.001 * (0.025mm) or 0.001 * (0.02mm)

Tool post screw piich

10TPI or 2mn

Tool post feed per division on ifs
dial

0.001 " (0.02Zmm)

Maxlro‘tary angle of tool post

(=]

+90

Tool slide travel ,

T6mm
Saddle travel

130mm
Dia of tailstock quill

32mm

|- Taper of tailstock quill bore
M.TNO.2

Max travel of tailstock quill .

100mm
Motor frequency - N

50Hz or 60Hz

Motor power

1.1or 1.5KW "~

iviotor speed

Motor vo]taée

1440R.P.M or 1720R.P.M

e . et 4 A s e o 4 e e oy

38V three phase or 220V single phase




7, HOISTIG & 1 STLLATION
7.1 ‘Finish removing the wooden crate from around the
lathe, check the accessories according fo the Pa cf{ ag list.

7.2 Remove the plo’iec‘uon paper from the unpainted side

of the lathe. Clean all surfaces off an ti-rust oil using a mild-

commercial solvent, kerosene or diesel fuel.

7.3 Sling lathe as shown in the hois stinig Fig.2.When i is
being fransporied.

7.4 The fixad aimemzon of the machine is showq in Fig.3.
The lathe stand. -cabinets should be fixed firm! v $o the 1 vase.

7.5 If’s important o keep the tracks leve! 1o get the main
processing precision of the produciion. Pleage foilow the steps
below: To move the saddle io headstock unti] ii reaches the
end of the lathe tracks, put the level on il apro 1o form the
right angle, loose the ﬁxihcr bolts and adjusi the end of Iathe
using shims, repeat the steps uniil the two ends of tracks in

level condition and fix the bolis firmly. (along the length

direction of ihe fracks, error << Q. 02/1¢00;and  horizontal

direction, error<<0.04/i000.)
7.6Whe: 1 tansperbing «ad opening the wooden crate, there
may be some other .ﬂa.‘.zzgs onn fhe lathe, befdre the leading

racics 210 cleaned thorough 2y, do not move the saddle and the

“iaiisioc,k..




9yle] oY) 3sToy 03 uorirsod g 81y

S

.
r,

00 =5

e et e e s




¥
o

J SUOISUSWIp BUTXT ¢°814

(0¥ 3 000

B

930

Q441028900

i

9¢

B et P S P TV

_i
|

. S

TR A N S A i

0601 025900 T

OLE

1

o
-

)

LAy

TR T
vixd

o |
‘N.q
—\\.
x !
i £
o RN W_
\ 4 e AVELA e w .sllni.mlul.lllll
.
e - e=a e ttd v e ;l.x
! i
w i
; P i
L.._J ur .W
-.nrﬁl l.wtn\.v_li..‘..!.ll:..l-lll-nm!
H t ! M
A H “
; ﬁﬁ
H ren
., m I~
I r[..“s_ i m
-\\“R._ il :
o i * i
b
Pl i i
] |
bl
R
!
i

00 0¥l 028900




8. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM&PARTS

CQ623A.C0623C Transmission system see Fig.4 From.2
at No.of Modulus B IS
parts ik; Kinds teeth of of anale Material Notes
' thread pitch o
1 Gear 42 M2 20° 45
2 Gear 23 M2 20.° 45
3 Gear 47 M2 F0= 45
4 Gear 34 M2 20° 45
5 Gear 55 M2 20° 45
6 Gear 31 M2 20° 45
7 Gear 45 M2 20 45
Head-s -8 Gear 58 M2 20° 45
9 Gear 21 M2 - 20° 45
tock 10 Gear 45 M2 20° 45
11 Gear 59 M2 20° 45
12 © Gear 46 M2 20° 45
13 Gear 83 M2 20° 45
i 45 M2 20° 45
14 pairde
Qear 40 M2 20 45
, 40 M2 20° 45
05 pairde L
;e M2 20° 45




Continuing

Parts Part Kinds | No.of Modulus of | Pressure Material Notes
No. Teeth of pitch angle '
o thread
16 Gear 2 M2.25 20° 45
17 Gear 16 M225 | e 45
18 Gear | 18 }M2.25 20° 45
- 18 M2.25 20° 43
Triplicate .
19 18 M2.25 20° T 45
Gear
i8 M2.25 20° 45
20 Gear 20 M2.25 20° 45
21 Gedr 28 M2.25 20° 45
2 Gear 27 M2.25 20° 45
23 Gear 21 C M35 00 | 45
Feed- [— — - :
box | 24 Gear | 21 }M2.25 ape 45
25 Gear 18 M2.23 yiee 45
Bialos 30 M225 {20 45
26 '
Gear 22 M2.25 70° 45
Fa o 15 M2.25 20° 45
27 L d :
Gear | 2 M2.25 20° 45
28 Gear | 23 M2.35 w0 | 45
29 Gear 17 M2.25 20° 45
30 Gear 15 M2.25 20° 45
31 Gear | 11 | M225 2° 45
32 Rack wM2s | 200 | 45 ,
~ ;O[ ‘ o --]
33 bR Single | e pror 3uim | 29° or 300 45
© | - screvs thread N T |
APron | 34 | Halfmut | SFEI 2051643 |
thread N A N
| Single |
35 Worm MS2 ! 0° 45
thiead 3 N
36 Worm gear 24 i MSzZ o200 ZQSn6-6-3

P e




Continuing

—
Part .of : ; '
Parts ! kinds Bl Modplus or Cregsurs Material’ Notes
No. | of thread pitch angle
. 37 __ GC&T ...-...,.__]5 SRS F— M2" — 5 200 ,,.45 i
38 Gear 50 M2 20° ZQSn6-6-3
39 | Gear 25 M2 20° " 45
St Left
. in
40 Nut nEe [I0T.PE. 2mm ZQSn6-6-3 hand
thread
tread
Singl
4] Screw el 10T.PI.2mm 45
thread
Apon |42 Gear 14 M2 20° 45
43 Gear 51 M2 20° 45
44 Gear 43 M2 20° 45
45 Gear 25 - M2 20° . 45
46 Gear 48 ‘M2 20° 45
47 screw Single 10T.PI. 2mm 45
thread
Singl ‘
48 Nut S 10T PI. 2mm ZQSn6-6-3
thread
Left
Rod Single
49 & 10T.P1. 2Zmm 45 hand
screw thread
| Tail- ‘ ' trzad
stock Left
Single ‘ .
50 Nut 10T.PI. 2mm ZQ8n6-6-3 hand
thread ;
{read
Gear 22 M1.25 20°
Gear 24 MI1.25 20° 45
Gear 26 M1.25 20° 45
Chan ;
- Gear 44 M1.25 20° 45
cear Gear 48 M1.25 20° 45
Gear 52 M1.25 20° 45
Paired
Gear 127(120) M1.25 20° 45

Gezr




e

U9}SAS UOTSSTWSURI], ¥ 'S8T

saln H

?

1

1o
!

LA =) 12
L_/d‘l i

I..m JHl

Hiadd0yt




9 .BEARING DISTRIBUTION

CQ6230A. CQ632C Bearing list (see Fig.5) Form 3
B TYPE Name Specification | Qty | Installation
60104 Ball bearing single row 20%x42x12 1
s g
60105 Single row J1a.ii bearing with 25xd7x 12 |
: shield
304 Singe row ba?l bearing with 20x52x15 )
shield
104 Single row ball bearing 20%42x12 2
. - Headstock
105 Single row ball bearing 25x17%x12 2
204 Single row ball bearing 20x47x14 1
D7211 | Single row taper roller bearing 55%100%22 1
D7212 Single row tapertoller bearing | 60x110%22 1
102 Single row ball bearing 15%x32x%9 3
103 Single row ball bearing 17%x35%10 8
7000103 Single row ball bearing 17x35%8 ks Feedbox
Q3 : A
2103 Single row p'zliow block 17x37%8 |
— - ~ bearing
2104 Single row p-ﬂlow block 20x35%10 1
’ bearing
- T
2101 Single row plzllow block 12%26%9 5
_ bearing = g
Single row pillow block Comege
8102 e el 1528x9 | 2
o bearing
8101 Staglesonpillaw block 12x26x8 | Tail stock
B bearing 1
Char
60103 Single row ball bearing 17%35x10 | 2 ERES
] gear




USTINGTIIIS I s3utaeay ¢ 81,

/A 101000L

N
[t
&

15—



10. LUBRICATION SYSTEM

s,

All the moving parts and sliding surface should be lubricated
please consult Fig.6.

Oil cap is the cover of headstock. First Open the cover, Oil
must be up to the indicator mark , normally change the oil after
three nﬂonths. To drain the whole waste oil by removing the drain
plug, then rinse the headstock with the coal oil and refill the
machine oil in'the headstock.

Oil cap 2 to 1 are ball oilers (see Fig.6),except for filling the
oil up o the indicator mark.at cil cap 2 & 6 ,other oil caps should
be oiled twice a day by oil gun.

Oil ‘cap 2 is the ball oilers for feed box .Oil cap 3 is for the
chang gear , oil cap 4 for the saddle, oil cap 5 is headstock, feed
box & apron. Oil cap 6(two ball oilers) for apron . Oil cap 7 for
hand wheel. Oil cap 8(two ball oilers) for the suppoﬁ. Oil cap 9 for
the stail stock. Oil cap 10 for the sliding cutting fest. Cil cap 11 for
the sddle screw rod.

Other sliding surfaces including the swallow-tail-shape notch,
aalf nut, lead screw rod, controlling rod , tailstock quill, etc.

sefore and after openration, these surfaces must be oiled.

Recommending lubrication oil: 207 machine oil.




HEUETAS uor3edtIqnT 9814

—
| ~

[
;@ oirlioh gy e e e e e ] u_!..m?.fu_ .C.h
= Jr
C R ]
= m.._,
- < = k
= Mg .
8

20



11. ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
For the connection of the 220v/380v , three phase SOHZ

standard lathes, see Fig.7 and the connection of 110v/220v,
single phase 50HZ standard lathes, see fig.8.

If there is any changes on the connection , pease check the
connection figure on the motor.

For the electrical connection, just connect the eleciric
power lines with the leading end of the lathe, and the 15/3OA
fuse box must be connexcted on the power Imes

Electrical control box is located behing the headstbck.

The controlling level should remain in the middle and also
press down the switch to keep the electrical poWer dff. R

Push the controlling Iever up, the spmdle Wlll turn
clockwise, push the controllmg lever down, he _spmdlge Wﬂl‘
turn counter-clockwise. If not, switch off the power exchaﬁge
the lines according to the connection figure on 'the motor.

Set the controlling lever in the middle, yoﬁ- carn-stop the
lathe. | |

The machine must be connected to ground or ground wire.




-

The list of electrica] components(three phase)

From.4__
Code Name Type Amount Notes
M, Motor Y9084 380V 1.1KW 1
; DZ47-63 6A 3P
QF, L__SWItCh 380V 1
. DZ47-63 2A 3P
QF; Switch i 1
TC Transformer JBD3-63 1
Fast-stop
SB, . LLA38-11/207 red : §
Knob
SB, Knob LA38-11/207 black 1
HL Ind}catmg ADISS.S{ZI—SGZ ]
light white
SQ:1SQ; Switch LXW5-11G2/L i
SQ3SQy Switch LXWS5-11M/L 1 To switch off
KMKM; | Contactor LC-D1201 24 i
Used in
Kvis Contactor LC-D129 1 coolant
system
KA Relay 32C4-4024V 1 !
o Used for |
SA; | Knob LAI310A black ! coolant
- system
; Usad for the
I -11t
| SQs Switch XW5-11N,/L 1 steils
- Used for the
EL Light 1_ light




(eseyd ssayy)untdroutay [BOTI108TH 1814

HdE ZHO9/ZH08 A0FP~A0zz

dd
WAL v "N e £
R L =R = C K W
wid, A y AR
vy, 15!
14 s VN
*gs\3 S\ S _
"o o /fx../ \ .‘r._zx/ \ \ m@
"] R g
1 b ey ! ey
£l 71 Ghs] TG / \. m_mG

— 23~




The list of electrical components(single phas)

From. b
Cade- Name Typs Amount Nates
¥Y90L.-4 220v
M1 Moetor B 1
1. 5w
QFi Switch DEAT63 2P 164 1
QF2 Switch DZ47-63 24 3P i
TC Tinsfosmiar BK5-63 1
" Fast-siop . ’ ]
SB1 1.A38-11/207red 1
Knotb:
SB2 Knob LA38-11/207 black i
. xn@mﬁpg ADiaa.gle -Gy ‘ ¢
light white
SSQ: Switch LXW5-11G2L. 1
SQ:SQ: Switch LXW5-1 1M/ 1 To switch off
KMIKM2 Contactor L.C:-D250 24¥ 1
KM3 Coniacior LC1-D129 2477 1
KA Relay 32C4-40 24V i
Used for
SAL Knab LAV3I0A black 1 coolant
. o Used for the
SQ5 Switch W51 1N/L i
brealk
1
EL Light ! Used for the

light




QF,

i 1121315 2

arF ;
rﬁll\\a TC 1 1Tem12 1315 2
W SBYSOY sAk sa%
N&——" : P.W,._ -
m%lklt.l.i = 10
ill:ln_:_ﬂ i
— kM3 &
KMI—T—] | w *
,.nu 4 KM2 mmm
EL
4 q
Ut
U7 |27 JZ2 R -
M1 M2\ SA1
I~ I~ kM1
PE n_uxzu n_”__; KM1 KM2
MOV~240V 50Hz/60Hz 1PH
QF
T &Hwn 11 1mi121315 2
NF< 36130 5L 305
w KA
N B——"~ 1 10 1
[il:.rx_ -
, _||_j I
KMi ]
lu 4 KM2 mmm
£L
®xr 4
U1
07(21 )72 a2 ‘A
M1 M2 SA1
I Ly kM1
PE n_qu L_u,; KM1 KM2

MOV~240V 50Hz/60Hz 1PH

Lg—" T T E—
$B1301 508508 _
o,
L~
N2 _.wlﬁ 5 = 0 10}—
————3|fR1
§ HL T o
® 3
e
KM= _ _ ke TME
KM2 2 82
||u 4 EL saf\ sa2y B
RS 5
U1 KA
Uz (21 )72 | . i
M1 M2 SA1 KMz b
1~ 1~ 1
. KM1
PE n_uxzw n_u,; KM1 KM2
MOV~240V S0Hz/60Hz 1PH
_.lew. e N 1mi1zB15 2
m 58150350k 305 —
7 \—\.w S R
N2 u1 =0 10
————3|FR1
Su_m HL sa1
3
E=T _lj 3 HRH
KM1 T - KM 5 502
SB?
b 4 EL saf\ sazy B
A A 3
V1 [U27Z27 )72 KA 4
- 1 /x>
M1 M2 SAY \x?_u 6
I~ I~ KM1
9
PE n_u_%_u Jn__; KM1 KM2

MOV~240V  50Hz/60Hz 1PH

P ek et i o s e

1
f




xoqpaay adA% § S| uorimied) G814

b .

|

T
e

@ = ;

e

..
AR

4]




xogpeay edin

II SI9A8T uoTlRIad()

01 314

e



Xogpeay adf3 JII SIeAe] uotjesedy T] ‘ST

o

A
_.
X
!

-

CURA N T T Y: !

._.‘ | AR, i
Y




12 ENSTE? UCTIONS ON TRIAL ADJUSTMENTY &
. @E"ERA;: FLET

12.1 Befor: operstion, rzad opsration mannal carefully,
vncerstand the oot on adjustmert, operatioh, upkeep and
lubricaiion to ths lathes. |

12.2 From motor Lo fhe low speed wheels, there is one or e
V-TYPE bsit. m.,fme* switiching on the iathe, check the belt
whether it’s too tight or not. It’s in normal coundition that usually
with finger you can press down lor 2 inches. Too tight belt will
spoil the bearings, so tha tzgm belt must be & djusted.

3 When iring the lathe, put the speed change isver in low
speed pasition and keep the lathe running for 20 minutes, if it
normal, gradually change the speed of the spindle up to the fastest
(set the feed selection lever in the moderate tnesd pﬁsi'ﬁi@ﬂ for the
spindle, every grade runaing over 5 rainutss)

Caution: The speed cannof be chang H Only ziier the molor
completely stops running,.

12.3 The lathe operation ir-ver s mg 8.10.11.,

12.4.1 Spindle

With the help of spindle 1. 2 & V-Type belt, headstock can
supply within the scops of 18 kinds and 9 kinds of speed from 65
to 1810rp.m o 75 to 1400 rp.aq, you czwn see from the -speed
diagram on the headstock.

Move the starting lever 11 wup, spindle will  tum
counter—cioc}fmw, move the stziting lever do wn, spindle will tum
clock wise. Sometimes we’ll adjust the moving direction according
to customers’ request.

12.4.2 I,II type: Feedbox

Lever 4 iz the selection lever for cormmon r‘u?‘:{ing and
threading. Lever 5,5,21 for controlling ths specd of the feedbox.
Lever 5 has § positions. Tever § also has 5 posiéi ms. Lever 21 has2
posttions, moving the fares tevers o get all kihgs of feed rate listed
in the dizs 0 o the left of the headstock, als to be able to get

tf.

"?‘

n

'.) t

the metric « jmiperial thre dmgs listed in the «iugram in the froni
if the feedbox. |

N it} e e



Il Type Feedbox -

‘Push lever 4 inside to choose the common cutting and
threading, left move for cutting shaft, right move for threading,
drawing back to choose.the left and right positions for controlling
the. feed rate and size of the threads. Lever 5 is pushed inside or
drawn back tc choose 5 p positions for controlling the feed rate and
the size of threads
| Caution: The spindie must be siopped running before
moving any above levers.

© 12.4.3 Carriage:

Rotate hand wheel 7 to iacke Lo ~ardiage moving along the

leading tracks.

Cross feed selection lever 19 used for the saddle moving
forward and back-ward by manual operation .

Compound fuction: lever 16 is used to move the follow rest
manually and adjust it to any angles to cut the threads and process
the parts with: angles,

When processing the threacls, ¢ perate half nut engage lever 9.
Feed selection lever 8 is to adjust the feed wﬁe/tbrvadmg pitch
horizontally and longitudinally, with 2 safety plug in the lever.
When the lathe remains in a cetain feeding sizie, 1t ¢an prevent the
unexpected combination, the lever has 3 positions:

@ At neutral position or non-¢ombination position € Move
it up to feed longitudinally.® Movs ii down to feed horizontally.
When the moving direction of the spindie is not changed, the feed
rate selection 3 can change the direction of the feeding movement
hotizontally or longitudinally. |

Thread disorder in stalation 10 is used for making the half nut.
and guides crew connect on the same thread which is just being’
cut , but please pay attention: When the guides crew turns a circle,
the nu*nber of the thread on the product is infeger the thread will be
in order, but if the guides crew turns a circle, the number of the

thread is not 1rteCfer, thethread will be ia disorder. In order to be
convenieni in pro sssing threads, you can uss the thread disorder
installation, yieﬁS" se2 the meaning of the cocle on the thread
disorder instalaticn. |



Explaaation

L
el
'nf

e e s o]

:
i ;
!
|
H ) o O N asaimoniy Tl B s d Gl E. BN
j -G : "’HI W Bk ‘; ﬂ]’*‘a‘fi W I\E "‘lv)_i)zﬁ;‘;b et nwe i SO0 DG Aty
gy OB s et s 1 oL A St 1L e et R A o A N T S i b v il - . ¢ BB ol 7 A i s " -q—‘l.h- i A ot ¢ S s e @A AL e ——
§ i
P ‘-‘- e Y
g i Erary time aline mad 268-0aif nn PET GO, S0 IsTs Y
H ‘ i
. . I
L o smosome i eyl et S st sttt e e P s A s Smtnma e ;
s @b e oo B Y e BB e s e T R
Every time aline wmark “T7 or "5 press balf nut jever dovin, oo |
_ _ disosder 3 .‘
e e v e ek o e e : o N s SRR
|-:‘\ ‘\v' f!i ~ 1 1l bt ‘-,‘ " 11} 5 .l
. AR AR EE TS Y imay pal laver 5] 3 S
< B o !
Yy o oy i
|
: Rk e i . —
i 4 i
74 N nsss ol 3 ' £id
‘-""'P. z :
& E L sl § - f“ j
P I'any posiion ;

{lamping lever 18 ic usad io inck the m;siw Worest andd prevent

1t from' {oosent *1}; Loosen the lever, you can ture the folow rest

counier-clockwise to change "_hn cutting too's.
12.4.4 Eaxl tocl

)
s

Reverse the handwheel until it stops, yen can withdraw the wing

P

tool antomatically. Tailstock clamping cn the +ading tracks th

w -

kgver remains, uaward wiien it is lf‘-ﬁ:?.{@»:.’i, ihe ic or remains duwn

=

ac;i,mi from mﬂvmé bzfore rotating thc-, ha‘n f.‘i.cﬁ-e! 1? 5 ii’@%‘." i 13e.

Pk
5‘-—‘
=,
4—--!
i‘@
;5:
byt
(]
L5
=
2
{

lsver, At the righiposition you need, lock the
soli at the leteral sidss of the tailstock an ;.,;sed to s:';'a:.'sf.f-a ihe

o v iy ‘f‘. i L
0 you edjust it to the right a >
0 oo i y) - W i AT i G = b Ar~ ™3 . L
8.5 Acjust the nut gar on the carriags « FigZ. Rotate i
2 - - T . 1 I LA 3 T
peg 1 on ine nui to the saiistied saddle moviag ood required travel

Handwheel 12 is used to feed or wididrw ihe tailstock. gnill.



i Type Feedbox

‘Push lever 4 inside to choose the ccmmon cuttmg and
threading, left move for cutting shafi, right move for threading,
drawing back to choose the left and right positions for controlling
the. feed rate and size of the threads. Lever 5 is pushed inside or
drawn oack tc choose 5 positions for controlling the feed rate and
the size of threads.

Caution: The spindie must be siopped running befors
moving any above levers.
12.4.3 Carriage:

Rotate hand wheel 7 to iacke i carriape moving along the

leading tracks.

Cross fecd selection lever 19 used for the saddls moving
forward and back-ward by manual operation .

Compound fuction: lever 16 is used to move the follow rest

nznually and adjust it to any angles to cut the threads and process
‘L’h.»i:‘} parts with anblﬁb.

When processing the threacls, ¢perate hali nut engage lever 9.
F'eed selection lever 8 is to afﬁw the ferd vate/threading pitch
hOIlZOﬁL«Hy and Iongrtudzx; v, with a safety plug in the lever
When the iathe romains in a cotain foe f]a;-b gizie, il can prevent the
une p%‘tﬁd comb] nation, the lever has 5 positions:

O At neutral position or non-combination position @ Move
it up to feed Iong;tu dinally.® Movs it down to fzed horizontally.
When the moving direction of the spindie is not changed, the feed
rate selection 3 can change the direction of the {& ::d ing movement
horizontally or longitudinally.

Thread disorder in stalation 10 1su md for meking the half nut.
and guides crew connect on the same thread which is just being’
cut , but please pay atten'ior: When tHF‘ guides crew turns a circle,
the number of the thread on the product is integer the thread will be
in order, but if the guides ¢ I'o W turns a circle, the number of the
thread is not integer, thethread will be in disorder. In order to be

convenient in pfror:-assinf“ threads, you can use the thread disorder
installation, pleass see the n 1eaning of the cocle on the thread

I3
disorder instalaticn.

4-
.u

_...o



oy e s 4

|
[ L Exzplasation
F

i
]

!

: i-¢ ; ARG GG Rk LGS 1-8)press hail mut laver, no disou

i %

O T

?, = . 4 ¥ i - [ g ETPIT " Pt ‘o
Y H‘ alioe mark puzes-palf petdever cown, ro disoie,

L-,‘

Pl i il s

F
R — e

ot . - R
i
i
i
]

Gl ke GO e BEOTWN e g | el " .
Livery tinie sline yoark “17 or “5" poess balf put jever dovn, o

O der

e A s b A e ke 4% e

g i L E PO [ B o !~ £ e
| Bvery tinie aline mak1. 3. 8. 7 nrues haly pob lever down, »

A | any position, 1o dicorder,
ﬁc TI"U ng lever 19 > ﬁ' 160 inek the follow rect u crgend
LARMDINE 10V AR S2G W0 10K (88 100w Test i Nl )

‘- oy & ovisiogds i T . -4 . ,
1t fromy M.;sem!ﬂg. Loosen the lever, you can ture toe follow rest.

9

connier-clockwise to cha
12.4.4 Tails -“m:

e S et s e b

. ~ o
e a3 7
Al
AT
Wiy -.‘f.'rl
e e b by o e 50 e s o o - e o ¥eh i NER— - -
o E Al mael e F Ty mom v el
e, AT LIVl Red ol WAL .41 AJ-.’-\.‘J oA s FER R (%
i 4
o~

HE!.E’RdE ‘heel 12 is used to feed or wilidrow ihe tailstock. quitl,

» oan withdraw the vsing
’ + i,

Reverse the handwhesel until it stops,
tool automatically, Tailstock clam ;ing cn ine rading tracks 3 the

iever z‘uﬂgms un'vard witen it is locked, the 1o or remains down

-,

ever '3 .':’.3 to prevent the

(L.
£
ma:
D
=
i a
<~
polde
(€5}
bmad
<)
£ .
Eﬁ
=
(e
o
]
bk e
-z
o)
1= :-!
s-?
=
o7
o
[
'

4 B
Yl Y S

tightly. T*.e;.

i _'i" PaYs T :;-1 . Vi : ;3
at ifzai;.,—.-..s al .sidas Of the taﬂomck ar; r...s:sed to move the

boh E s
Hg 5 L
I {E.',..:.. siaie
. .

cad requiced trave]

m}ti from mming twmie mmtmﬂ iha hmc, 3 f::f'ei 12, Inosen e



— B s e Wit PR Ny e ve e
12.6 Chuck and faceple » mouniins sce Fig 13, The coanection
2 1 A 1 o P ey *y -
betwesn spindle and chuck or Sceplate is mad. by D-Cam lock

af;':ur‘-:"'%‘f're. Wasn mouniing, jut the (hree pull pins of chuek or
faceplate into. the three hoiss on the spindle face end, The turn the
th:fee. cams with the aid of squar. head wrench. When turning the

Cains CIOCI"“E o L?Z’;‘_,"’ ‘3;.‘2‘.3»‘:{;', 57y iZ’;-"‘"’)"_i.Lf: WIH be lOCE 24, Wh“«-‘-xl
3
wa/“/:‘b:\ ‘5-{-} (."I"‘thl p@ﬂlta_ ‘L’.'.F.; *,af‘af.“Ck GJ’.

Hining the cams couniarcln

.

& " " |
2 o ¥ eyt o H -,-* LY Sy
.(.s-r./ ™y i_ AL {/ ‘{;." .”\-'«Abl v C:.

- ] TA TV
o MATLTENATICE

[ &,E.l HBeiore CPeranity:, CLMeK e ¢il B
] i O r'*" .'%.-.1'-.-'(": fgalyi o can 117 s J g TiTon
luoricati FEC 2310 AUOTHLGD E LOATE & T

3 ¥ T el g s st Yoci®e - iy gl
13.7 Avoia E...-.'J.‘.K'a.if.lg YEOIT: 6‘_"'}3, [very slicing surd
£

; Timedr Ao AT Ak o5 W o . TL otat,
cleaned, check the .i.t‘.-lib at every :;-idf.: of the ecarriage. If it's

damaged . or divty, just change ov cles After opovation clean
every pest of the ldths, Ez:;bzica’_e ~‘,21,f ,\Ifs?im surface, ieed rod,
gnidescrew to prevent from: rusting

12.3 “61“}355 aally wash head. hew, aoron end change
Iubrication ¢ii.

12.4 Aveid ¢il leaking fute saoior o0 o ek, timely check

13.5 fuf‘ oiatmg the spinc 1',, v.ver cur iae speed change in
order to prevent the gears from being damaged. If /ou can’t move

g

the speed chang izver, use hand to rotare the s spindle.

13.6 The ioior can turn cIocI:ﬁ:f«'isc: and counter-clock wise to
change the . iating divection of the spindle, but never change the
motor rotating direction befove sio p)omg the running of the spindle.

13.7 When operating the sleady rest or follow test, the joint
between slidine pari ani word part needs to be lubricated very
often. =

3.2 £voic spindle bench sides, spindle tapsr £ spindle bore

1-.;-
!’"i'

“ T P et EX oo Al 7t T 1 P 3
from becoming uvasmvetn, for that will effect the processing
: -,
pracision
sirp b e e e . - - i g W S dam
3.5 sciaetning goss vinng vwith the lothe moiais’a &

no time.




of horizontal feeding nut

Figi2 Adjust the ga

1 -
14

Com loc

pe Pin

-

Sig,

e

blogk

P o .




1A T 5 intaate
18] ,L.E.TJ_&FD PARTS

Ao=gh

&d
T e ma A e SRS S o

MeTHITE b
S e

&/

el

q_}ﬂ) -w:.—n....B
171

Aany O ;
123,08
JaTE

S . t:‘,f:f..;.},-l-__—_-.g;{ m]

! "
NO Name : iatzrial ] Moun? f Nete
| e 1"?1'-?" 5 - s
Hesning nut | Z205n8-6-3 i i 06230-5104
S PO
2 Half nut | 7QSn6-6-3 7 | CO6230-4003
) i

L
o

A

&

iX45°

PI) !

(l0r.

- .o

-
®
=
&

\{

.mim

o]

_(39)-

?16.5

Additional Figl Z0Sne-6-3




DAy

e

3.2

Piltaiiio=S

493

\K\\\\\kk
e

s ]
Rly B
NQ%’
(‘f}__'
!—_00

J!'g/l

._35.__ .

s
S
<5

14y

o |

Aclciitional Fig2 Half Nut Material




15 .OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

In order fo meev the need of the customers, besides ths

standard accessories, we produse some optional accessories.

Customers should mention the produser when offering ordera so

that we can arcange the production. The paviient is extra.

Optional accessories see g (1

r No. ___Name Amount ~_Note |
i Steady rest 1 Set .
2 Follow rest 1 Set B .
3 4 jew chirck i Se o
4 __ Paceplate i 1 Set
3 Coolent systery 1 Set _
6 _Safety chuck cover | 1 Set With s*v.vitch
7 Live center M.T.No.3 { I Set
8 Foot break I Set
36—




CPARTS RAWING

& PARTS LIST

BE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT NOTICE
EDITION DATE:6/9/20072







1.CONTENS--—- -

2.BED ASSENMBLY ——-—

CONTENTS

inahanianiaut

3: HEADQTOCK-——-—

. CEAR BOY e
5 EEAR BOT
6,.GEAR BOX-[————m

7.GEAR BOX ~II————

8.APRON

9.COMPOUND REST!

10.SADDLE

11.T01L STOCK~-

. CHANGE GEAR

————— w53

1/

3

— 55

_____ _— Y7

- s—- SO ; ;|

—_— ———eeFR

r QO TDT ™ 1
13.CONTROL SWITCH ASSENMBLY - - 74

14.BED AND DRIVE 2

15.8PECIAL ACCESSORITS~——
16.85TEAY REST e ot miommmmisimi torme i
17. FOLLOW REST— e e -
18.POSITIONIIN{: DEVICE--
19.PRETCTING COVER— - -mrmwns oo

20 A AR e o o o

- ————— ——— —— " —

i A o i s ———— —— ———

— — ._._ﬁg:_:.

e ——————— — . — o —— . L T S o 4= % e



) =

MBLY

Lol ko
. Ty oLy
bl

'
=
|
f
i

j

i : P
il P
o i
al '

]

%~ TR

— el




BED ASSEMBLY
NO. | NAME | QTY: NOTE i NO. MAME QTY NOTE
i Lathe bed 1 1004
GB5783-856
2 Screw 6 M2 x 40
5 | Rack gear 1009 i
s GR70-85 '
O iy n 2 |
4 | Soew | 6 B x 15 i
. o GB879-880
. Pi;
2 i 6 5 %20
6 |FRackgsar| -2 1011
41



T o e A AT o © s K, e, iy e s it s Sy s

LIRSS T ST VR T LSS T IO TTEAAEI DL L0 S et s e

Lt e D

S e ST PR R
F e

i
i

e S iy s e e et e s ey s Rl ST L s o st s et s AR Y s



ll II\.L.J Sl } J\

}!5__ NAME |QTY][ ~ NOTE \;o WAMEJam ;’. TE

2 | Lockpin | 3 2035 24 Shaft 3 | 2087

3| sping | 3 | 02200980 15| soew | 5| gRi |
» - . - - |
4 Screw 3 ﬁ?g%g 26 Cover 1 2040 é
5 Cover 1 2038 27 Ol el 1 028 |
6| Ol seal ) 7 2006 26| Bearing { p SARELD
_T 'BearinQ i Gg%%"g‘g | 29 Shaﬁ 1 2039 .E'
5| Gear | 1| 2081 |30| Gear VT 7|
o |  Gear i 2030 319 Key BB
bio|  Gear |1 2029 | 32 Gear 1 2015
11 Nut 1] 2024 33 Gea E 2016

2 Gear 1 2008 | 34 Circlip d L
13| Bearing | 1 |- Gg?;g?:f‘@ 35 Gear 1 2022

14 Nut 2 2007 6| Gear 1 2020

5]  Cover 1 20054 37| Gear i | - 2021

5] o seal | 1 2023 | 38 Circlip 14 GBB%‘;-"“SGM*!
17 Screw. 4 %gi?'?g - 39 M Begﬁng 1 ] CB?Z?‘% E
13 Screw 2 .'%887.;‘885- | 40 ‘Cover 11 2000 :
| 19|  cColar | 2 2025 -~ | 41| Oiseat | 1 ] 2000 ,
2 | Screw 4 ?ET\E?E 42 Key ! 1 C”g: \m -“ 4
2?.%— _:,3_5 ‘ i | G?:.‘OQ?;Z?Q _44 Oil w;:nc?::v,«; |1 '; GB”,\%%’HZ‘-'



)

201

2018

2013

93.1-85

&

o

G

47
G3276-89

105

GB89

-

i-86

1
£,

25
z0128

(5B85781-85

Vi x 20

NOTE

i)
L1g)

O

m , A= = _ Lo <™= [aY] ] e . <3

s Y

H : L) sy
ﬂmn.».\m oy =n } mu.w £ _‘\u L
> - 3 (4] fe
=z Q) @ M o S 5
4% ¥ O &1

2 A G
i 5] ) st
i
)
) -

o 2 o o € =~ 5 (XA
e . D [1&) . o= F fo= P
L= i m

| r— s :

X3 Lo

| &

i G

(8

IR0

B

i

; !
- _ - - |
: i
= i v
P
] - _.
] 4= =

.-—a-.,

LS

o

¥

C

3 12

370-85
2003

{INCE

45

45

d

I

47

59
“-13

i

|

e oamenr L e s s

t2nd g8y )
- -~ -5

i3 15 ~ 59
TER IO ST s e e e

o e

3%

It NS

2|aa &

=10 :=
Eiv|o s I I R I e
s ‘ .

L . n
W 9 WuJ __ mu @ 1 ) fos 2 m -
e ] Py e it = [op B

W R O I O T < o T
S 81 5 l8 1 npila)dls 6 |
= = @ | = GG e 218

L

) 9 B~
Y = |-
2 [ (]
N S -
|
o [« - “
Pl CUD R
L Lo H ) V
42 i ok {
e . [ el
2 W I !
fom 3N g |
K79 oo P A
[ b (L
WJ 5 M) R %
s i
i mb _ e m
i | i
A
= = | e ;
; i
e T
Lo | 1 w o~ ‘
il S 80 el
a3 oy = i
& 2 QG =
i Q £
) ¥ 1
[ LM )
i T . v i
e I @ 28]
i i )
i

it e




-

Q

+

wi NAME

QTY

NOTE

Screw

GB78-85

MS x 20

Nl
| NO.

JBI1CT71-77
M16 x i.5

0

LSO S—

—— e e et e |

2060 §
E

,\\_;| =t [ ’833’5521 "'36 -1 .i -'; et as ei7
S SRLCH i6 X 2.4 4 b % i, c.
1 el Li1a| Gear 2 2057

Srraw

L

87862
i - wa

Qif seal

Headstock i

GB879-85
4G X 24

waly

el

GB34521-86

<052

T e .

16 X 2.4 ,
98 |  Shaft 2 2046 don b
S N e N A
8% ! Shait am 2 | 2042 2G8s { 3.3
: S e ——
100 Pin 3 ; g |
" | i e}
_ . - ! ; '
LG | Circlip | 3 A | ;
j l I i
. L | : T
1072 Shifter 2 | 204 i ; | g
) : GB1ose-79 | | T B
e ot S i
103‘ Key 2 5% 16, i
104 Handle 3 2058
105 Boss 2 ! 2058 [
106 Ball I 41 GB308-89 T
' 6
T | “GBzogoe0 T
10 § A LJLJ... Q
107 Spring { 1% 6% 20 |
108 Cear 2 2047 i
B ) !
i i cnTsan T T e e e
109 -3crew ! ; (; e 85 i
: ] WS K 6 i
o : r}r:“—--ro_SS | T _—'IE
(s Screw N , i
; ' | M12 x 25 ;T
B

S ——————— e M e




i S IR

e

e B T 4

e
Vi it

e e




; i _ o | | w g
: i _ o) i ! ot i
i ! P 8_ _qw i COL O
H g . ) e ~! y’ SN
: o o £ < (@)] L,u . ) = & o o= L o o QR
; o I S o o = i Doy = Ry 2 2 5
: A i o Al L A s g e 4 = . BTy AT
S 21813185l e o~ g igxla o' icn
; i v o e ™ s BN BRI S-S B o3 (s Ris]
h ' v = o -~ . Ll 40y . —
m i . G Pt I _..w.u.. {4 o ) nu =
: : __..s_w o e
! .
. 1
i u i
m_ = e loelole ot eloel el st _“
i - : . 5 ,
: ._.hu e _ m t Mi., %
i ] &3 H H M. e i i !
o~ ; i . T ) o~ .
i X A e G o B Pl L~ T e = >
! B - { O = 1 O o e f o ulu.v Nl =
i = } S @ S8 ) = o L = =e Mo = ped
i o { & a 2 R AR T T S . o4 €
? 422 } - i i S - t s -t [ 4
; + i . - Wé ) :
; ! ! P
3 [ i £
: !
: P : i 1 :
_ e o ol « | & i e ‘
] L R - S 24 = o T Lo W e o & <
; : S, | il A i ¢ 3 o) 2 I = m :
m b i . i |
i ] G “ H { I
_ g 7 i _ < IS @ o i
: - i L - ; ,
i “ - M3 o v mdfi ’ @D YT g i ;
3 { o Y Pl iy o 1 [y - ¥ { ;i .
i i - G v O b ey s [P o ud s B o cQ (3 o der o . (T I
= o B o S e T S X' |la (To |2 SR SO RS Y 0
P SR T B S s s I~ & A D= | o =8¢ - g - 2,
b , i R o oo o o ISP v A o= @9
g i _ i i i Lem = ; Ll m% | @ 2 = 2 Q0 = 2 3
. i ; ﬂ ﬂ : | G . en bt ) 43 () . )
! i : i I (&) O A Lo
! | | i i “ G G ;
i 3 H i i { i
N : ; : : M : _
e e e o | M m ,“ | T
. i w RCEE A R A - B S S A G
; 3 i s i@ ! H
T R A - —
m : m : i > m 1 m T
= : i i i ! o : : i
e 1 e : i I ! L i “ :
= s 5 ” a2 S = & i q g
2| 5 3| : & | W R R c E oW 8w = &
o 5, GO t = o 3 @ @ g c .2 w = i =
o | i _ S 5 = £ 3} S B S A < = T S
H i i .Wlm S oo i Wl i ! e : \.nﬂu,.. - ¢
, -~ i . ' $ e ;
¥ il : o0 it i i '
y PRGN N : H : i Fu ” : i ]
! U e FENNN S ; 7 ! :
i : i i 5 :_. : z i ! ) i | ‘
[y} = e s { P 3 _. s i . | — | { i _ £,
- ey LR - i &3 - - s + o : - o 4
. ¢ WL AR L= = = ik S AL N B A T e < S R v A S o B
1._1\.1%! wrun..u....,. . ...“ . i w g = : e s | e ! bl | k2l 1 o &
: DTS, j i ] i i !




NO.|

aTyY

i,

MNAME
VA

Qry

NOTE

41

61

G31096-79
3n6 X 6

43

Y

i P . 4
- 388y 1

3027

93]
=
4]

=h

3020.

AA

a4

'GB1096-79
5% 75

45 Gear 1 3011 65 Kay 1 3042
48 Gerr ! 3010 36 Top 1 3043
N .
L4y Gaar 300 . 67 {ey 2 3014
b 48 Gedr 3008 63 &hat i 3003
i : o .
' | ' G588/9-8
L s R Rk . e -2879-85
L 49 Gezi : 3007 .69 Pin Z £ 3 18
i A : :
I ol -
E 50 Geas i 3008 70 Vo 2 (02
T | GB71-85
A ma 2 anns -4 S rreans -~ e
51 Gee f 30605 7 Scren 2 V6 X 5
j 52 Shafs 2 3044 72 Shat 2 3051

73

3054

74

GB2089-80
1X8xK47

[
55 Bushing | 3046 5 Slecve 2 2053
S 3B279-8¢ : ;
58 Searing 2 CBTS‘S 52 76 - Housing 2 3055
i i 1
. = o 4 i — GB928-86
,i ;I LBER B i \JD i ?7 S\IUL | : 2 Mﬁ
= _
: 58 Gear 2 3049
58 Bushing 2 3050

| Shifter Lever

3052




e e e o et o e e g e g e e e T

¢ m.w nﬂ.mnri.. lJ...n..\. rp‘fw @

et Inuﬂ.w.uw

S AT N b
wa SN G hy.m...dsﬂu.lim g wll..m

kY




GEAR BOX-1

-
Lvae

NAME

NOTE

GB1155-86 | .

6 LD

UM RNCE

NAME

QTY

NOTE

Gear

30298

2 : Scre 7y 208w Goar 1 30318
'__C:w Cot;er ] i 30348 25, Gear i 30328
__4 Ol seal 1 : 3035C % Gear 1 30038
5 Bedng | 8 CRITCE |27 | wsher (| 30308

6 Key | 1| G%"}ggﬁfg—*.. 2871  Gom 1 30025

i shaft | 1 aoain 29 Goas 1 3626C |

8 key | 2 5%3295’;379 30| Gear 1 3007C |

9 Gear ? WFEDOEB 31 | Washer i 3008C
Va0 Washer | 2 | soser ' 3z Circlip g-| Sbedla
;‘_ ’I-‘ig Screvw i %ﬂ%?;“:éa | 33 ‘ Bearing i %8920716{§§
12: Gear 1 3027C 34 Gear 1 30098 )

i3 ; Kev 4 CBIOSETO | 351 ey . Gggoi%g
Liar ey 1 oq | GBI0SETS [ gg i 3019C |
—;5 Sha? ' 1 30675 37 Shatt 1 30048

17 Bearing j_ 3 | CFIEB das | Ciep i | BEEEL R
18 : Covear 3 3 20475 j “d—l Gaar 1 3006C
| 19 " Cover i 2 30443 “{Lz __ i 2 6581)72‘§5
;ji, ) il saz; ;{ Z ¥ 304ER ii o Gear 1 3018C

21 ,’ Vashe 1 J—m & :‘" | m: hiﬁ ’Beaﬁr:;:; 1 68831001:;8?
2| shen j : Il " ”  Cover 1 3084D



-

NAME |QTY] . MOTE _ |NO.|  NAME

T

Qil seal 3088D 1 67 Cil seat

Bearing - & g ‘688'?’19015584 68 Gear

Shait = | 1 |  3012C 69 Cover

G8812-88 | 55| oOitseal | 1 | 30860 |
4

e 21 M20x1i5
GBi17-56 GR70-85
M5 x 25

184

Pin 11 i 71 Screw

-l

Bushing 14 30200 72 Shaft 3013%

¢

: ' e s 54 GB9877.1-80
- 20 = e A
FaSiCa | 1 ‘.JO‘DD;.. i3 C}l \3('.:.’:-1 'i 25 }r\ ‘E‘D e ‘::

1
s ) . - i I
Ol seat 1 30718 P74 Screw PoE
i i

|

Cover 1 30505 75 Washer ; ’

.Y
WA
)
fa
l'\\
)
—
h
o
L
n
T
=
L]

Cover

GCil sear 1 3070C 77 Serew 1 e

Gear box 1 a001C 78 | ‘Fosition Piec 1 30120

Screw 6 BB DOT P 10055

ey | o | ©GB816-85

Pin 2 M4 3 20

i
Spring L | oB93AT | .. < | GB3452i.85 |
washer : i S eI 22> 24 |

70-85 e 5 7
GB70-85 4 o9 | ypop | z | GBl34272
M0 ¢ 30 -’ { M8 x40

N

Screw

[ (3B3452.1-82

Screw >+ e

!
i

A e st s s s L o o e s e

)

-
"~

P —

A 5B892-95 | A
TAS 1= “ g patvle 1o~ i T - 3 -5 e
Jvasaar - G4 | Shifter Anm b 538
‘ 6x32xX5 | ¢ ‘ i R
g i [
=ushing i 3024C i 85 Shifter X } 50498
oo — e
Cover P 3061F

£ - l
Gear 1 3016C 3 86
1

™A oz i Ju 1A N b 8
S - o (S AR AR
Screw 1 e n zo & Scra o D e :
(w27 T TN L u\.-l\.-N RAD o T 2
Y EC N Fe) ¢ PG X
S
% ke U R Tl
1

Shaft 1 30150 j M OVl i L ! oyt




--....-u..i-.—-....-

. — s

[NO] NAWE [oTv)  WOTE NO| | NAME _forv| T voTE i
189 . shifter 1 30628 "
; s : - . — i— "
1 90 | Shifter Arm | 1 30638 :
191] . Boss 2 3057C
b b RICLIR: LS . — i
192)  Shat 2 | 3055C :
i R - = &.:!uu‘:i:)é (i :'.: { ”—'”{
+ 94 [ Hand wieel { 2 | ?if"i-?-'(: | S
. T EB1096.76 [T
.9?_ h?},‘f.,__- 2.4 T % 8 | |
I g6, 'mféghe? of 2 | | EOEEE ! |
2 —~—f : = A r
08 Lavar i i 3081C
| (351005.%n 7 T
{100 Pin 2 Gfi‘mr;’ﬁ
1101 shifter At | 1 3058C |
" [ — GB77-88 T
1102} Screw 4 A B |
i _ GB308-80 -
fapal i .ngoagaso ) N
104 Spring 4 1% B % § \
§ . ' GB77.85
49 GS Sc?rew 4 MB % 5 |
- r“eaf 9-85 B N
106_' P”_] 2 15 % 25
‘ : - I SR
107 | ShifterArm | 2 30685C :
108 | Siangboard | 2 2060
109 Shaft 1 30110 ‘
il , | cesrges [T ]
110 Screw z M X a0 1




gy

e . ARV R A

i

BN LA e e i I TS o T P Sl M3 .
L AT S e iy e S e B I G R T Ll

SR

T R e 3 ot . S i

e

e e e S 5 1



?1;

i

~
'l

(GEAR BOX-H

MNAME

Qif cup

Bearing

Key

Shaht

%ey

Gear

\j\'d'\'hﬁjl

3
s
!

d

V2 B

NOTE

GB1155-86 |
5

G870-85
ME » 12

N
23

‘N}\M’E

QTY

_NOTE

O

Gear

30298

Gear

30318

30348

Gear

30328

- —_——

303QL

30038
e

;33270 86
103 L

30308

5-79
¢ 13

‘GBlﬂg

300z

104!8

3026C

o~

'Tirlﬂga-g
7 3 x 90

3007C

\GDSB

VWasher

N ow

3008C

Circlip

68893.1-8§'
35 |

Bearing

GBA76-89
70u01103

N
30008
GR1096-79 |
ChH w40 7

30048 |

¥ \

GB1096-79 |

5 w0 35 '

GB894.1-85]
17 |

3006C

Pin

GB117-85 -
5 <25

-~
41
e

Gear

3018C

Bearing

GB301-85"
8103

C.over

3084D |




e -

wN N

. NoTE

f'r"l .

. 1
PR

Oil seal

MAME 3{;5f;

30600

T
] (3834 2.1

"'I:F....

2°>’285

Bearing

GB301-84"
. 8104

Gear

!

_3014C

~-Shaft

3021C

68

Cover

3022F

Nut

GBa12-88
M20 x 1.5

o

Gi seal

3080D

Pin

GB117-84

5:\’\20—1:’.

oy

71

Screw

87085 .
MG X 25

~ 'Bushing

30200

B 7,2 % l N

30 130

Fasicsa

30605
juv. !

Ol séal

68987?’ 1-83
*zs K40 % 10

Oil seal

30718

_ Screw

[RN)

"GB1071-77 |
. M16 X 1.5

Caver

30598

\f \?r 3"'

-

el

-1 6897

.i-86 -
16 -

54

Cover

55,

Qil seal

3042C

Oil seal

GB3452.1-85
16 X 2.4,

3070C

- Serew

3012C

- Gear box

3001C

Screw.

. Screw

GB68-85
Me x 12

_ - Bracket . .

Pin

GB 79-86
5 .25

80

Scmw

3073C

H

i '

b

| 56

i

—

;D

i

4
_.'."D

Spring
washer

GB23-87
" 10

81

Screw

1 GB34521-8

(@)

24 24

Screw

GB70-85

- M10 x 30

82 |

SQ?"E‘N

'GBB19-85
T M4 X 4D

Screw

GB70-85

Mg x 100

[l

“Circlip:

(GB94.1-86
b

~ Washer

GB892-86

6x32x5 |

84 |

Shifieram -

- .3063D

Bushing

3024C

85 .

OB
- Shilies

30498

3018C

Cover

3061B

' GB71-85
M6 x 16

87 -

Shifter arm

3065D

-3015C

88 -

Jackel

30500




NOTE

o
c'l...
(‘ s
.

e ot e

.‘
ad

Qry

NOTE

. . : B71-8
i 4 30800 111 Screw 4 %14 7><U6
[’y ; ey . ‘GBSF:_gb oy | SR : . ’ N
af | Sore /e 442 Shifter . 3 30528
A - -
I By S Lr}igt‘b";g 449 ‘ raSTals GBZOSP‘*RG }
. 7,‘ .“:W?-».-‘ - - o2 {55 ‘ 5 -.‘:, P ‘gl et 1 e
g2 \? seal | 2 m§3§o§‘é§2 144 “*‘J arm 1 30580 :
o3 2 30570 151" Shifer arm i 3053D.
~ T —— = :
24 lag i 30710 116 Fag 1 30640 !
= S ' T . Ly
85 o | 2 3034D | 417 1 3o8sL
86  Fag { 30740 | 448 21 2088 -
- J N 3 L d
N o . anaam e : ' : 342-73
o7 | pad | 2 30480 (19| wnop | z | CGBIS42T
...— i ) ‘ L
{ 28 Buth 2 3052 1241 Switch rod 1 11D
- - i o SO (S
i SRTAGD G0 971' 85
3 ,::),:__ ¢ } et ~ i_":.‘« y{'b.?. 1= a5 e 4 G'-"J -0
Po< O sedl | 4 ’8.5 % 18 ; P00 COTEW i MS X 10 [
i L ; T
(30 chaft 2 30550 122 | Position block| 4 3012D |
.!1
e NI NS S S N —— i <
; - !
02| Sping |2 |0.8x 45 x 14| 124 Pin 1) EReEey

103

. Ball

4

GB308-50
15

C on"”‘hm E
,.Jc‘lﬁ.

3020D

o A T | emeoseso LT - GB308-77 .
4. Beywire - £ £ & sy
; ez S0ring = 1%5x8 126 Bali 2 ¢ 6 .
' GB77- . G22085-88
,] . rew GBH" 85 ..1? 3 {“:.. ! R in PR 7y
DS Sc EN- 4 M8 % 5 ,_?% SPRNG 2 1% 5% 20
A e et B3879-85 | ... - A
108 o B 2 i 3 178 Serow . A
108 PinT 2 M5 % 25 28 Sorow 2 M3 X 8..
" s 1 "GR8 T E
107 Pin S (5 L v
e TN LN B
1108 Handlever .| .2 30550 | :
e | _ , GB1%0-85 | |
P R “ 6 x 70 ' ' A
i_ { IS o !
110/.  Pin 2 S e
FINIY o I,



ARTIEL T TR i A o SOMAMET T e T L s R T T T e S TS a N e YR e e . sl mastin . I T T e e s s et e
i e ekt - ‘ 3

e 1T s L SV AR, s . = o e o S mymn s i e L AT X - T 1:.

SR,

P

iflepiyy

o — .
T s v L4 OO T SRS o v

e e e . sias

i




'QFAR DOX4H
BGEN uAmr "o Y?

| T S —— i
s R, TR T I S—

¢
| 1. Oilcup 1

:

h J\’ (,,, H {-n

o e e

5

e -.-—...' —-“-—..._-'-w—.--.ﬁ..'—a...__:_.‘_u_.

30248

2 4 Screw

i

} }
;
o B o H i
o) 1 a L
s i
i PO

i

|

|

|
e h— -
5

i e

H
; -
i 4

J AGHE SRR [N 3 S ; : £ e

f i_}'-.jl.o}\_] L Y i AR BT & ; 'I 1 ! ) L".)'? ot ;
n’ 4o

9 Gea; |
-.‘:; e u A e e e "' -‘-. . --A'i S o T e et st el _..E— ——————— AWl St | ot . B
10 Washer | 2 | 30568 | 32| Grap | o | GBS93.LE6
S ST Wit i S N B0
ii Screw | | 33 Jearin Ly GEH276-89
G0 Beadng oy T o003
. - R S

Gear P 20093

i2 (Gear 1 “

GB1096-79

13 Reinr | s o |
ey L 6><15 |33 ey ! C5 x 40-

. GB1096-7 e 1
14 Key | R 96-79 | . Shaft | i 3019C .

e
q X
)
n

15 Sheit 1 1 30678 | 57 shatt | 1. 30048 -

20250 i 38 ey 1 955_1)(}(936,5579

oty
(w)}
3

a
o

-

30173 | 40 Gear . ! | 3008C

30448 41| P | 2 GB117-38

i £ | ac < L, 30468 42 Gear P 3018C r
) W S ‘ _— ! | i i

21 Wasthiar ! 20450 I 43, Rearina | 4 | - 38301-2¢
. : : o nis i i 81063

- ,_+..- S —————— -

P 30338 44 P o,
O e ! : Cover o J‘%D
N A : s o L ; ; i J




NO.|  mamE  [aT/"  NOTE | [NO.| NAME  lQTv|  roic
45| Oil seal 068D | 67| Ol seal | 1 | CB5Z 182
46 | Beada | 1 ¥ GB301.84 | gg Gear 1 20140
47 qm B 30210 69 Cover 1 3022F
48| J!r ﬁ?g;?-‘f% 70 | Oil seal 1 30850
:;0 ..... Bﬁéhir%g—;ﬁ f 1 3020C 72 Shaft 1 3013E
51 Fasica f ; 3060E 73| Ot seal | 1 | GRS L%"S
52| Of seel ; 1 30718 74 | Screw g | PolOpeY
53| Cover | 1| 30598 | 75 | washer | 2 '68917’51"85
54 | Cover 1 3042C | 76 | Soreiw g | gl
55| Oil sear | 1 so70¢ | 77| Saew | 1 | b;;’g’;‘jg
56 | Gear bhox | 1 3001D 78 | Position piec | 1 301D
57| Screw |6 | pooet> | 79|  Support |- 1 70038
58 Pin | 2 GBBTSEE g0 |  screw 2 %%B;sz%f’
s9 | Sering ), | GBISE7 e Shaft B 3011D
60 ScrewA 2 T\%%T?;%% | 82 Gear yack ’l 1 3050C
61 sorew |1 | G808 lg3 | Gear rack 2| 304eC
[ 62| Washer | 1 66383922;?65 84 |  Shaft é 3 089
62 * i:f_:“:;aing 1 3024C 85 | Oil seal :4 (?1821&3?725
i qum_—a B 3016C 8§ écrew ; 2 %%7?,:865'
| serew 11| SBTIES ) ek r 1 30620
Shatt | 1 3015C | 36| Screw jg T . SOl




NAME - JQTY| - NOWE  TNOS amE T Tary NOTE

B . L -

Siangboard { 4 | ' 2080 (f -

4 | .GB7TTE5 1

Screw
= ME x 6

Sorin ..Gpzosage | 0 T[T T
g4 15 25

Stewiball | 4 | ©B30888 | I

Screw 4 GBro-8s || B - -
' Me - 10 L
) T ~1

@5 ‘ F!
i

‘

|

X

|

i

. — 3 ok e e . A
‘Geog. e | |
’

!

]

Washer 4
— ; P S SUNIS: SR——— A S
‘Hand wheél | 4 3054k | !
Key 4 1 GBIO9G7E | ‘ o
_‘ , 5x8 ,’
. Gear - 4 3088 i 'f
: It
e - --~*~"-~68” YRR e e e e ]
; 5 0.1-89 i
Oil ‘window 1 A1? ; [5
Oil sea! ! 4 GB‘QBS-PFW ) ] ]
: , - 16 X 2.4 !
S -
!
. f
» a
: T
..Mwm;_
|
13
SO S | |
o ,ﬁ e =» e s . I..i'_ . ’
! I_ :
I S S N




APRQN-—-LI’;{FT :? j

fre

FRpe—

T e




‘ &
: ~ w\
3,
T 5t %t At 6 “, ¢

APRON—R

N

e

[ —

N e o

......_62_..



APRON-RIGHT OR APRON-LEFT _
NOT NAME ~[@Tv] = NOTE ~ [NO | WNAME |QTY| NOTE
1 Bushing | 1 | 4026 23 Léaf spring 1 4037
2 Gear 1 4ozé 24 Shaft 1 4015
s | pin p{ DT g Gear | 1 4012
i | Gpmem | 1 4027 % | P g | GETIOEE
5 | Gearshatt | 1 4028 27 Gear 1 4013
6 | Worm ame | -1 4008 28 Gear 1.1 4014
7 vgor;m 2 4009 | 29 Bushing 1 4016
;8 Flat key o1 ' Gggﬂ)? %"g 9 | 30 Apron cse 1 4001 |
N 9 | ‘Hendle |1 | 4032 31 | Screw 1 | G
"Ah0]  Cewr Tl a0 2] cea : 4010
11 H:arfd;y\fheefw*l'#'i 4024 5 Shaft 1 4011
12 | Indexring ., 1| 403 34|, Screw 8. gEthe
13 Screw LN GJ??/OSS 35 Screw 1 : %%7;'885
14 Brac_-ké._m 2| 4031 36 | Spring 2 __fizgggfg
5| Oewp | 1 GBYSSTO |37 | gal 2 |gIRoE
16 (:e_ar;h'trf 4 4030 | 38 Lever 1 2041
17| Serew 1 e8> |39 | Geaf shaft 1| 042
;"1}3 | Wwasher | 1 4035 40 Pin | 1 b
119 Screvr 4 iag?g"?g 41 | Bushing 1 4020
20| Washer | 4038 | a2 Gear 1 40:19
21| Boss | 1| 4039 43 Pin 1 GE’%Z%S?G
22| Key o ?5%"09_’%79 | aq Shafl 1 4018
"




NO | NamE Tarv]  NOTE T Two | T NAME NOTE
45 | Wormgear | i 4017 6/ Gib 3022
46 | Oilwindow | 1 | CBVI802:89 | 6o |1y it house St

41 evew | o | cBBiBEs T .. T GB5786-85
4/ Screw 2 M5 x 33 69 Screw M6 % 15
48 | Washer | 3 68(25(;85 70 | Half nut 4002
490 Screw 1 Gﬁgiﬁ O.; 85 71 Screw 4003Aj

SR | B _ . e
: GB78-85 q GB77-85
50 Screw 1 MG x 6 72 Screw M6 X 15
51 | Limitblock | 1 4043 73 Nut R e
52 | Safety shifter| 2 4025 74 Thread dial 4006
53 Shaft 1 4024 s Housing 4005

GB77-85 | . u GB70-85
54. Screw 1 M8 x 8 76 Screw M6 % 65
55 Boss 1 4045 77 Gear 4044

na— GB70-85
58 Pin 1 ch;(: %‘5’6 78 Screw M8 x 15
57 Cam 1 4021

GB71-85
58 Screw 1 M5 x 12
59 Shaft q 4023

' - GB5780-86

60 Screw 2 M8 X 30
" GB%5-85
61 Washer 2 - 8
Q/Z2220.2-77
621 Serew | 1 10N 1% 20
GB95-85
63_ Washer 1 ® 10
64 Slever 1 4007
65 Lever 1 4044
TP e B P Pr-w- vy
i 65 Pin 2 5% 40




COMPOUND REST g

[Tt

T e

- ez




COMPOUND. REST

INO.| NAME |QTY| NOTE [NOT NAME [QTY[ NOTE

1| Harde | 1 5010 23| Key | 1 -BH]EE
I 2 Boss 1 5009 24 | Bearing 1 68831%1{84
3 | Collar | 1 5008 | 25 Scale 1 5026A2

| 4 Screw 3 I\%%Si-%% 26 “_Rivet 2 62857&86
[ & Tool post | 1 5005 27| Screw 2 | oo
e Shaft 1 5006 25 Bredket 1 5013
7 Nut 1 5003 |29| Bearng | 1 | ©B30L84
g | Pin 1] 5004 30 | P 5014A3
9 Spring 1 1 (38/5 Of’ gio g 31 Hma“\hc: 1“— 1 5016A
10| Oitcup | 1 Rl ge 8 2| Wishios 1 5028

11 Nut 1 GBGP?J%O'SS Tas | seow i | TEEhE |
12| Scew | 1 e = Clever | 2 5031

13 | Compound | 1 5001 35 Leaf spring 1 - 4037

14|  Screw | 2 5107 | 21A Nut a | s012

15 Nut 2 | GBCL7Z80 Hooal Guidescrew | 1 | 5011
16 Compcundnm‘l -‘IWSO.OZ - 304 Indé:w rng 1.L 5014

17 Pin 1 5024 314 Washer | 1 5016

18| Screw | 1| GBITES 55, Nt 1 5025

19| Gib : 5023 [33A|  Screw 1 | SR
E?_Llﬁr..é_c.rie‘.ﬂs 2 5021 |34A|  Lever 1- ¢ Botldoa
211 e 1| s012a1 |36 | Bracket 1 5017 |
22 | Guide screw | 1 ! 501182 ‘ SN Pin 1 658;91;’ o




SADDLE

6 7 -




| SADD!?E *__
INO.|  NAME NOTE NAME "~ “NOTE
- : GB5781-86 |
1 Saddle 5101 Screw M e -
] e ks g B 1 2o o o
. GB67-85 GB41-86
) ' ‘"S‘_c.rew M5 x 12 _ Nut M8
3 Wipper 5108 Screw S;ggf-gg ]
i B — ,4 B S i
4 Cover 5106 Press plate 5112
| oo | 4 | ©GB8585 1 .. ..
- H Scre'iv%m . M3 %8 Wipper 5111
t. | Press plate 5130 Press plate 5131
/ | Press plate . 5110 Press plate 5116
8 Wipper 5109 | Key GE;_ ] 2926(-]79
( 9 Screw 5113 i Press plate 5128
10 | Screw 5128 Pin G?f%'ge
111 Pin CB115:66 Index ring 5124A3
GB70-85 e |
12 Screw M10 x 30 Leaf spring 5123
{ 13| Oilcup GBMBSS“SG Hand whael 5122A
14 Screw 5118 ‘Washer ‘.f 5028
15 | Tool post. 5102 - Sc_rew ﬁgi?"?g
| | GB68-85 -
. 16 Screw M5 % 12 Hand 4033
117 | Bushing 5105 Lever 4032
18 Gib 5114 Bearing G046
{19 Screw SEfo-09 Bracket 5125A
of 14 X 12 )
{ an | GB70-85
1 21 Gear 5127 Washer 5126
22| Screw %%@‘%5 Guiide screw 510343




-

NO.| NAME  [aTY NOTE NO. NAME aQTy MOTE

éSA Collar 1 5122

36A Nut i 5121

_ GB77-85

$7A Screw ] MG X 6

41A| Bracket ( 5125A

: Guide -
[44A] oo 1 510342

; GB827-56

745 Rivet 2 o %

46 Scale 1 5133A2

47 Bracket 1 5120

| - 3B679.95

48 Pin 1 e 4 5 B 5"

oyl




TAIL STOCK

;

————

A e

S ESELSALSIIITTIRL Y L L

e et e . - s

ST O T L, T




TTAIL STOCK
NO.| NAME NOTE NO. NAME  |QTY, NOTE
%' 1 | Handie 4033 23 | Handle 1 6004
,s , ; GB879-86
| 2 Lever B 4032 24 Pin 1 5 % 30
- il GB2172-86 o |
s o GB97.1-85 (GB70-85
4 Washer A0 26 Screw T 1 M10 % 50
I'5 | Handwhgel 6005 27| Screw 1 6003
-6 | Leaispring | 4037 28 Base 1 6002
7 | indexring 8010 29 Shaft 1 6019
o GB70-85 Base shoee 5
& Serew M6 x 16 39 " black 1 6020
9| Bracket 6071 31 Nut i A
11| Beafig SRS L0a
. GB1096-79
e by 4x15
13 | Guide screw | 6006
14| Lock nut 6023
15| Oil cup GB1 1655-86
' GB77-85
16 Screw MB % 8
47 Nut 6012
18 Ouil 6013
19.| Tail stock A1 6001
20 | Lock screw 6022
‘21| Handle 6021
22|  Shaft 6017

._,._'7 1._




TR I

CHANGE ~ GEAR

s

e ———

R R A 8 P e Kl AT\ A R A E A A BT At S r—

Ay

—TT—

il



CHANGE GEAR
NO.| NaME |QTY NOTE NC. NAME QTy NOTE
1 S{:ralﬂ ¢ 2 %g? ‘?; 12 Circlip 1 GBS%%'1 FEE
2 | Washyr 142 2003 13 | Washer |4 | GBIEES
3| Geer ":1 20028 14 | Screw IR
4 Key 1| CBI9STO |45 | washer | 30488
5 Mut z | TEREES fag Gear 1 30398
6 | Washer | 1 30368 17 Key { | S
7 Gear 1 30388 18 Washer i 3040
8 Bearing 1 6812063'89 i9 | Change gear | 1 3076C
9 Collar 1 30378 20 | Change gear | 1 3075C
10 | Qaudrant 1 30438 21 | Change gear | 1 3077C
i1 | = Screw 1 30358 22 | Change gear 1 3078C




Il coNTROL SWITGH ASSEMBLY




CONTROL SWITCH ASSEMBLY

NO.| NAME [QTY] NOTE NO.] NAME [Q7Y] NOTE
1 I Guide screw | 1 0658 i1 Key 1 5 i“l‘_%';’f‘sz
. GB879-86
| 2 Rod ! 10068 12 Pin 1 4w o0
[ B "‘ T
% Bracket 1 1012 13 Bracket 1 1014
S I  GBiic.e5 ) ' GB2089.80
' GB70-85 GB70-85
5 Screw 2 M8 x 60 15 Screw 2 M5 x 15
6| Gioap |2 | GBUSETO [yg ] o et ; 1015
i : GB308-89 i . GB4141.11-84
i Bali 1 6 17 Handie ball 1 M10 x 32
; GB879-86 . s
8 Pin 1 4 % 20 18 Handle 1 i016
8 | Bushing | 1| 1035 19 Circlip 1 GBB%§-1*86
| . . BZ 89"
10| Feedrod | 1 1010 | 20|  Spring 1| e
. GB71-85
21 Screw 1
! . M8 x 10




'BED AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY




-

BED AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY B
_NO. NAME QTy NOTE NO. NAME QTy NOTE
1 Cover 1 1021 11 Spacer 4 GB?Q"BS
2 Screw 2 1002 i2 Screw 4 GB5783-86
3 Mt 2 1001 13 Nut g | HRilEs
: seils : " -GB5781-86
4 Trestle i | 1024 14 Screw 2 M8 x 45
o ; 4 i GB70-85
5 Washer a 1013 15 Screw 2 ‘M8 % 30
& Screw 3 GB5781-85
e GB1686-7%
8 Pultey | 1 100345
9 Scraw 1 (;54%!;‘3{%5
10 Motor 1 YO0S4TH




s T Tt

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES ]

i T




- ?Q -

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES-BASE PART - o
MO.] NAME |QTY] NOTE INO.| NAME [QTY] NOTE
1 | Chipouard | 1 1023 31 Back plate 1 8601
GEF(-85 ; i GB41-85
8 Cifpan 1 1022 33 | Right bracket | § 8603
{ 26 | Leftcabinet { 1 B40G 45 | Right czbinet | 1 8500
29 | Lefibracket | 1 | o602 511 seew | 4| SETOSS
. (38706-85
301 Serew 14 we 16 ,
SPECIAL ACCESSORIES-BRAKE PART
NO.| NAME [aTY NOTE  [ma.| NawE Qry NOTE
2 | Opengircip | 1 | GB894.1-868 | 63 | Opengpin | 1 | Co0/900
3 | Brackblock | 1 SHe Hpring 1 1048
4 Shah 1 1040 =5 Shaft 1 1047
. GB70-85 e GB885
16 Scmw 2 ME % 12 55 Ciredip 1 20 ]
| GB818-85 . |
18 |  Screw 1 A 16 | 57 Shifte r 1 1045
19 | Draw rod | 1 1043 58 Shaft i 1052
A1 | . GB70-85
20 | Bra;ket 1 1053 59 Screw L] N8 X 30
21 Pivot 1 1042 60 Draw ro¢i 1 1054
] . GB882-67 | .. | & . | . B879-
22 Pin 1 8 8}(82255 7 61 Spnng. pin 1 Gg ?32086
23 |  Shirter 1 1041 62 Shaft 1 1049-1
. (GB79-88
24 Washer 2 GB97.1-858 | 63 Screw 1 ME x 12
P GB91-86 Connecing ]
| 27| Draw rod | 1 1044 65 Shaft 1 1049-2
" B .| eeroes T LT o
. 28 Screw | M0 x 30 | - ade i 1050
52| shaft |1 | 08t |67 | Springpin | i g




-

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES--COOLING PART

NO.| NAME [Qrv]  NOTE [NO.| NAME |QTY NOTE |
6 | Coolant pipe | 1 Jgg@gﬁ:f%gg 39 |- Filter 1 9203
9 | Scew | 4 | EBIO8S 1, Pipe 1 9204
n|  pipe - 2J51002-87
10 cennecting 1. 9206 41 Hooping i 20
_ _ - SG79-75
11 Washer 1 9207 42 Pine 1 16 % 1000
14 | Bracket | 1 9208 43 | Coolant | 1 GB-6B
. , ; : GB70-85
15 Shaft 1 [X6121-06011A | 44 Screw 4 M5 % 10
17 Saew | 2 EBO8S sl pipe 1| MI6x 15
34 | Coolant pipe | 1 | 22043891 7 [ ot bipe | 4 e
T JB/GQ0435-89
35 { Coolant pipe [ 1 G3"/8 % 800 | 48 Cover 1 9210
36 Screw | 4 | TEBIEES g o 1 9206
37 Cover 1 6201A | 50 | Coolant box | 1 9209
38 | Papet lining | 1 9205
\PECIAL ACQ_g§§_QL§?.“§_E*§_T7—LI_GH'FI‘NG PART "
NO.| NAME [atY] WNOTE | Mo | NME TQTY] NOTE
Working _ [ " GB70-85
7 larmp 1 R Screv: 2 1 M5 x 12
12 | Bracket 4 7015 | |
‘ !
S S




STEADY REST

Eele |




STEADY REST

NOTE

NO.| NAME [QTY NOTE NO. NAME QTY
i Knob 3 8205 «31 { Hex screwnut | 1 GB&%'BB
L2 4 & : GB78-85 | . GB65-85
2 | 'Screw_. . 3 M6 x 8 12 Screw 1 M8 x 25
3 Collar 3 8207 13 | Base body | 1 8201
4 Prgiségg 3 8206 14 | Hex screwnut | 1 G%ﬁéaﬁ
5 1 Pressing | ' e . | 0GBY7 185
5 collar | 3 8208 15 | Washer ‘rl |
6 Fff%sassigg- 13 8209 16 | F—‘ressiné;.‘piar&' 1 8210
- - APV R " Square, &d GB80-88
7 | Upper bod}t 1- 8202 | I7 4 bol} 1 M12 % 60
- - 8-85 e GB879-85
7_8 Screw 3 f\%g-; ?3 18 | Spring:pin 1 G‘?i—{%g’s
9 | ‘Screw -| 3 | 527\?’?8 19 Locking™ever | 1 8203
| Hex screw GB41-88 Locking sorew |
i0 At 3 M5 20 | n_w 1 8204

R




FOLLOW REST J

- e S e _........._._...___.._.___._....-I

pr—
Lt




FOLLOW REST

NO.| NAME [QTY]  NOTE  [No.|  NAWE  Tary NOTE
5 . GB78-85
.] Screw - 2 M6 x &
2 | Knob 2 8205
'3 | Collar - | 2 8207
. 'Préss_;ing ; .
;;‘_-4 lever ‘2_ s
& | Pressing
1 3 collar “ 82.08 ”
Pressing 830
L Bl 2 8209 " S
o, GB78-85 [
7 Screw 2 Mexio- | | o
g | Hexsorew | GB41-ge- ;
nut Sl me |
- _ _GB79-85 o
e Screw [ 2 M8 % 16 I l
10 Body I 8201 ! l [
- ] { S—————— :
» — GB7065 | | |
11 | 301 2 J Mexa40 || o |
,,f,;_:'_’l{j.],__




POSITIONING DEVICE

S NS

e Sl s s s

e e e

Erbar usvbs i o

T T

COVER

- PRETECTING

S CNAUTIEET.




[PDSITIONING DEVECE

ND.|

NANME

1QTY

NAME

Kiiob

1

8708

Sody

NOTE

[ 8703

]

2

L Pin

1

GB870.96
3% 6

indictor

[ 3707

Guide Strew

8708

Screw

- GB79-85

-4
i a
M8 x 10

- Pressing
plate

6704

s A
ESGEEW
S o

“a G B? @"’5 5

£ ME x 42 !

PROTECTING COVER

NG f

NAME

(a7

O r—=tar

. e

NOTE

% Aty brd
swtics; box

R

.é( ¥

g

- OTE_._ e
: ﬁgéﬁ‘?’ﬁ Rt i el e

i ] 8s02

-

36

]

.GB75-85
1

818 x 15

Pralsnding
cover

G 8903

8901

Fin

GB79-86

1 4 % 12

" Screw

Ny

GB70-85
B 3 45

—RG5—







GUARD .

NO.[ NAME _[arv] ~ NOTE NG NAVE arv|  NOTE
1] Leftbox | 1° 1120 |

'2 Dd\m_board O '111-8

3| Upboard |1 |  1it7

“Right box | 1 1110

5.

51  Apron 1.0~ 4000

6 | ‘Bracket | 1 | 1012

7 | Gear box 1 - 3000







24-11-14

L681 AL335F Threading and Feed Chart







	1
	2
	3
	L681 Thread Cutting Chart for manual.

